AMENDMENT NO. 2
CONTRACT NO. Y20-153, GENERAL COUNSEL FOR THE ORANGE COUNTY VALUE
ADJUSTMENT BOARD

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28, 2021
By mutual agreement, the subject contract is changed as follows in accordance with the

provisions of Article 2, Schedule. Any change in price, terms or conditions shall be accomplished
by written amendment to this contract.

1. The hourly rate for Line Iltem No. 1 is hereby changed from $175.00 to $225.00.

ESTIMATED
ITEM POSITION ANNUAL HOURLY ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL
NO. HOURS* RATES (Est. Annual hours x Hourly Rates)
4 Farner 206 x| $4+75-00 =| $35-000-00
1 Partner 200 x| $225.00 =| $45.000.00

The total amount of the contract has changed from $43,000.00 to $53,000.00, an increase of
$10,000.00, all other terms, conditions and prices remain  unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below:

GORDON & THALWITZER ATTORNEYS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AT LAW ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
2y~
By(Sign):—<_ |~ ( %
hY S~ W

Thedortze
Print Name: OA T2 Carrie Mathes, MPA, CFCM, NIGP-CPP, CPP
Poren | C.P.M., CPPB, A.P.P.

Title: Pﬂﬁw ( Procurement Manager, Procurement Division

Date: C/z 5/ L) Date: % b, 202/
L% T y a

(D



