
Y20-153 Amendment No. 6 | Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 
CONTRACT NO. Y20-153, GENERAL COUNSEL FOR THE ORANGE COUNTY VALUE 

ADJUSTMENT BOARD 

EFFECTIVE DATE: MAY 1, 2025 

By mutual agreement, the subject contract is changed as follows: 

1. The contract is hereby extended for an additional three (3) months for the period of
May 1, 2025 through July 31, 2025.

2. Commodity line 1 for “Partner”, the estimated quantity is hereby updated from 200
estimated annual hours to 220 estimated annual hours. Additions are indicated by
underline, deletions are indicated by strikethrough.

Item No. Position Estimated 
Annual Hours 

Hourly Rates Estimated 
Annual Hours 
Total (Est. 
Annual hours x 
Hourly Rates) 

1 Partner 200 
220 

$225.00 $45,000 
$49,500 

3. The following Anti-Human Trafficking provision is hereby incorporated into the
contract.

ANTI-HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
In accordance with Section 787.06(13), Florida Statutes, Contractor shall attest 
under penalty of perjury, that Contractor does not use coercion for labor or services 
as defined in Section 787.06(2), Florida Statutes.  Attestations shall be 
documented using a Human Trafficking Affidavit as provided by the County. The 
latest form is accessible on the County's Forms and Resources website 
(https://www.ocfl.net/vfr) or by emailing procurement@ocfl.net. 

A Human Trafficking Affidavit shall be required when (1) executing, (2) renewing, 
or (3) extending a contract.  

4. The estimated total amount of the contract has changed from $53,000 to $57,500, an
increase of $4,500.

All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged. 



Y20-153 Amendment No. 6 | Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

GORDON & THALWITZER ATTORNEYS 
AT LAW 
 

_____________________ 
Signature 
_Aaron Thalwitzer__________
Printed/Typed Name 
_Shareholder_____________
Title 
_4/17/25________________ 
Date 

_____________________________ 
Jenna Allen, Contracting Agent 
Procurement Division  

Date ________________________ 4/18/2025


